
Sturgis, SD   AFT     Short Track    Results       8-4-2025

AFT  SINGLES   (Triple  Challenge)

1 100 Walker Porter Athens, AL Hon 13.652 12  26 Aidan RoosEvans O'Fallon, IL Yam 14.038
2  21 Trevor Brunner Aurora, IN Hon 13.655 13  75 Tarren Santero Petaluma, CA Hon 14.048
3  88 Chase Saathoff Hillsboro, IL Hon 13.785 14  15 Justin Anselmi Lodi, CA Yam 14.079
4  49 Chad Cose Fremont, CA Hsq 13.829 15  65 Evan Renshaw Kinzers, PA Hsq 14.092
5 228 Kage Tadman Salinas, CA KTM 13.870 16  24 Hunter Bauer Niagara Falls, Ont, Canada Yam 14.263
6  59 Tom Drane Forbes, NSW, Australia Yam 13.899 17  31 Evan Kelleher Raynham MA KTM 14.351
7  249 Skyler Sentell Mayville, MI KTM 13.899 18  57 Ian Wolfe Mansfield, OH Hon 14.418
8  83 Bradon Pfanders Bethlehem, PA KTM 13.940 19  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI KTM 14.509
9  63 Jared Lowe Guilford, IN Hon 13.954 20 101 Kaleb Martin Butler, OH Hon 14.650
10  79 Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA KTM 13.977 21  43 Jacob Vanderkooi Mount Gilead, OH Hsq 14.740
11 314 Thomas Herrick West Wyalong, Australia Hsq 14.021 22  35 Ryan Hiatt Bellingham, WA KTM 14.930

Last Chance  Qualifier AFT Singles   MAIN  1  (10 laps)

1  75 Tarren Santero Petaluma, CA Hon 1:57.595 1  21 Trevor Brunner Aurora, IN Hon 2:15.221

2  31 Evan Kelleher Raynham MA KTM 2  88 Chase Saathoff Hillsboro, IL Hon
3  65 Evan Renshaw Kinzers, PA Hsq 3  26 Aidan RoosEvans O'Fallon, IL Yam
4  15 Justin Anselmi Lodi, CA Yam 4 228 Kage Tadman Salinas, CA KTM
5  24 Hunter Bauer Niagara Falls, Ont, Canada Yam 5 100 Walker Porter Athens, AL Hon
6  57 Ian Wolfe Mansfield, OH Hon 6  59 Tom Drane Forbes, NSW, Australia Yam
7  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI KTM 7  63 Jared Lowe Guilford, IN Hon
8  43 Jacob Vanderkooi Mount Gilead, OH Hsq 8  83 Bradon Pfanders Bethlehem, PA KTM
9 101 Kaleb Martin Butler, OH Hon 9  249 Skyler Sentell Mayville, MI KTM
10  35 Ryan Hiatt Bellingham, WA KTM 10  75 Tarren Santero Petaluma, CA Hon

11  49 Chad Cose Fremont, CA Hsq
12  79 Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA KTM
13  31 Evan Kelleher Raynham MA KTM
14 314 Thomas Herrick West Wyalong, Australia Hsq
15  65 Evan Renshaw Kinzers, PA Hsq
16  15 Justin Anselmi Lodi, CA Yam
17  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI KTM prov

AFT Singles   MAIN  2  (15 laps) AFT Singles   MAIN  3  (20 laps)

1  59 Tom Drane Forbes, NSW, Australia Yam 3:37.451 1  88 Chase Saathoff Hillsboro, IL Hon 4:32.843

2 228 Kage Tadman Salinas, CA KTM 2  59 Tom Drane Forbes, NSW, Australia Yam
3  21 Trevor Brunner Aurora, IN Hon 3 228 Kage Tadman Salinas, CA KTM
4  88 Chase Saathoff Hillsboro, IL Hon 4  21 Trevor Brunner Aurora, IN Hon
5  75 Tarren Santero Petaluma, CA Hon 5  26 Aidan RoosEvans O'Fallon, IL Yam
6  83 Bradon Pfanders Bethlehem, PA KTM 6  83 Bradon Pfanders Bethlehem, PA KTM
7  63 Jared Lowe Guilford, IN Hon 7  75 Tarren Santero Petaluma, CA Hon
8  249 Skyler Sentell Mayville, MI KTM 8  79 Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA KTM
9  15 Justin Anselmi Lodi, CA Yam 9  63 Jared Lowe Guilford, IN Hon
10  79 Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA KTM 10  249 Skyler Sentell Mayville, MI KTM
11  26 Aidan RoosEvans O'Fallon, IL Yam 11  31 Evan Kelleher Raynham MA KTM
12  31 Evan Kelleher Raynham MA KTM 12 100 Walker Porter Athens, AL Hon
13  49 Chad Cose Fremont, CA Hsq 13  49 Chad Cose Fremont, CA Hsq
14 314 Thomas Herrick West Wyalong, Australia Hsq 14  15 Justin Anselmi Lodi, CA Yam
15 100 Walker Porter Athens, AL Hon 15 314 Thomas Herrick West Wyalong, Australia Hsq
16  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI KTM prov 16  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI KTM prov
17  65 Evan Renshaw Kinzers, PA Hsq 17  65 Evan Renshaw Kinzers, PA Hsq DNF

AFT Singles   OVERALL

1  88 Chase Saathoff Hillsboro, IL Hon 116
2  59 Tom Drane Forbes, NSW, Australia Yam 115
3 228 Kage Tadman Salinas, CA KTM 100
4  21 Trevor Brunner Aurora, IN Hon 97
5  83 Bradon Pfanders Bethlehem, PA KTM 70
6  26 Aidan RoosEvans O'Fallon, IL Yam 69
7  75 Tarren Santero Petaluma, CA Hon 67
8  63 Jared Lowe Guilford, IN Hon 60
9  249 Skyler Sentell Mayville, MI KTM 53
10  79 Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA KTM 52
11  31 Evan Kelleher Raynham MA KTM 38
12 100 Walker Porter Athens, AL Hon 37
13  49 Chad Cose Fremont, CA Hsq 32
14  15 Justin Anselmi Lodi, CA Yam 32
15 314 Thomas Herrick West Wyalong, Australia Hsq 21
16  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI KTM 11
17  65 Evan Renshaw Kinzers, PA Hsq 8

Qualifying



Sturgis, SD   AFT     Short Track    Results       8-4-2025

AFT  ADVENTURETRACKERS

Qualifying AFT Adventuretrackers   MAIN

1  62 Dan Bromley Warrington, PA Suz 15.125 1  33 Jesse Janisch Beaver Dam, WI H-D 2:28.894

2  33 Jesse Janisch Beaver Dam, WI H-D 15.130 2  62 Dan Bromley Warrington, PA Suz
3  79 Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA Tri 15.263 3  79 Dalton Gauthier Pine Grove, PA Tri
4  24 Hunter Bauer Niagara Falls, Ont, Canada BMW 15.343 4 188 Austin Luczak Westerlo, NY Hon
5 911 Henry Wiles Winn, MI H-D 15.363 5 911 Henry Wiles Winn, MI H-D
6 196 Brandon Paasch Freehold, NJ Tri 15.431 6 164 Danny Eslick Tulsa, OK H-D
7 188 Austin Luczak Westerlo, NY Hon 15.532 7  24 Hunter Bauer Niagara Falls, Ont, Canada BMW
8 164 Danny Eslick Tulsa, OK H-D 15.585 8 196 Brandon Paasch Freehold, NJ Tri
9  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI BMW 15.650 9  13 Morgen Mischler Beaver Dam, WI BMW

AFT  SUPERTWINS   (Triple  Challenge)

1   3 Briar Bauman Salinas, CA H-D 13.435 9  18 Max Whale Coondoo, QLD, Australia R-E 13.986
2  32 Dallas Daniels Mattoon, IL Yam 13.615 10  19 James Ott Simi Valley, CA Yam 14.095
3  44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA H-D 13.652 11  91 Justin Jones Holley, NY KTM 14.232
4  20 Jarod Vanderkooi Edison, OH KTM 13.764 12  47 Michael Hill Milwaukie, OR Yam 14.322
5  62 Dan Bromley Warrington, PA Suz 13.820 13  14 Logan McGrane Gap, PA KTM 14.352
6 911 Henry Wiles Winn, MI Yam 13.823 14  70 Declan Bender Cooksville, IL Yam 14.385
7  67 Davis Fisher Warren, OR KTM 13.896 15  50 Jimmy McAllister Petaluma, CA Yam 14.911
8  48 Trent Lowe Guilford, IN Hon 13.920 16  11 Daniel Poole Gaffney, SC Kaw 15.018

AFT SuperTwins   MAIN  1  (10 laps) AFT SuperTwins   MAIN  2  (15 laps)

1   3 Briar Bauman Salinas, CA H-D 2:15.592 1  32 Dallas Daniels Mattoon, IL Yam 3:43.854

2  32 Dallas Daniels Mattoon, IL Yam 2   3 Briar Bauman Salinas, CA H-D
3  44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA H-D 3  18 Max Whale Coondoo, QLD, Australia R-E
4  18 Max Whale Coondoo, QLD, Australia R-E 4  44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA H-D
5  67 Davis Fisher Warren, OR KTM 5  20 Jarod Vanderkooi Edison, OH KTM
6  20 Jarod Vanderkooi Edison, OH KTM 6 911 Henry Wiles Winn, MI Yam
7 911 Henry Wiles Winn, MI Yam 7  62 Dan Bromley Warrington, PA Suz
8  48 Trent Lowe Guilford, IN Hon 8  67 Davis Fisher Warren, OR KTM
9  62 Dan Bromley Warrington, PA Suz 9  48 Trent Lowe Guilford, IN Hon
10  14 Logan McGrane Gap, PA KTM 10  14 Logan McGrane Gap, PA KTM
11  91 Justin Jones Holley, NY KTM 11  91 Justin Jones Holley, NY KTM
12  19 James Ott Simi Valley, CA Yam 12  19 James Ott Simi Valley, CA Yam
13  70 Declan Bender Cooksville, IL Yam 13  70 Declan Bender Cooksville, IL Yam
14  47 Michael Hill Milwaukie, OR Yam 14  47 Michael Hill Milwaukie, OR Yam
15  50 Jimmy McAllister Petaluma, CA Yam 15  50 Jimmy McAllister Petaluma, CA Yam
16  11 Daniel Poole Gaffney, SC Kaw DNF 16  11 Daniel Poole Gaffney, SC Kaw DNF

AFT SuperTwins   MAIN  3  (20 laps) AFT SuperTwins   OVERALL

1   3 Briar Bauman Salinas, CA H-D 4:32.605 1   3 Briar Bauman Salinas, CA H-D 130
2  32 Dallas Daniels Mattoon, IL Yam 2  32 Dallas Daniels Mattoon, IL Yam 122
3  44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA H-D 3  44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA H-D 92
4  48 Trent Lowe Guilford, IN Hon 4  18 Max Whale Coondoo, QLD, Australia R-E 85
5  18 Max Whale Coondoo, QLD, Australia R-E 5 911 Henry Wiles Winn, MI Yam 71
6 911 Henry Wiles Winn, MI Yam 6  48 Trent Lowe Guilford, IN Hon 70
7  67 Davis Fisher Warren, OR KTM 7  20 Jarod Vanderkooi Edison, OH KTM 68
8  20 Jarod Vanderkooi Edison, OH KTM 8  67 Davis Fisher Warren, OR KTM 66
9  62 Dan Bromley Warrington, PA Suz 9  62 Dan Bromley Warrington, PA Suz 58
10  19 James Ott Simi Valley, CA Yam 10  14 Logan McGrane Gap, PA KTM 45
11  14 Logan McGrane Gap, PA KTM 11  19 James Ott Simi Valley, CA Yam 42
12  91 Justin Jones Holley, NY KTM 12  91 Justin Jones Holley, NY KTM 39
13  70 Declan Bender Cooksville, IL Yam 13  70 Declan Bender Cooksville, IL Yam 30
14  47 Michael Hill Milwaukie, OR Yam 14  47 Michael Hill Milwaukie, OR Yam 24
15  50 Jimmy McAllister Petaluma, CA Yam DNF 15  50 Jimmy McAllister Petaluma, CA Yam 18
16  11 Daniel Poole Gaffney, SC Kaw DNF 16  11 Daniel Poole Gaffney, SC Kaw 12

Qualifying


